AMENDED

Town of Plum Lake Lakes Committee Meeting Notice Wednesday, September 18, 2019 9:00 am Plum Lake Town Hall, Sayner

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Open meeting verification.
- 3. Minutes from the August 14, 2019 meeting. Any additions or corrections and approval.
- 4. Treasurer's Report.
- 5. OLD Business. A review of each grant program and status going forward.

CBCW. Progress with lake landings interns, programs usage to produce surplus/sufficient funds. Lakes Management. Phase 1, Phase 2, Phase 3, progress with I-Lids discussion of camera location on Town of Plum Lake landing; meeting to be scheduled for September. Continued discussion of possible enforcement by County or Town ordinance for violators for September review and approval.

- 6. NEW Business. Report on Town Board meeting on August 13; Next steps on I-Lids enforcement; grant proposal from Onterra for rapid response for remediation purposes for Little Star.
- 7. Citizen Comments.
- 8. Next Meeting is October 16, 2019 at the Town Hall in Sayner. Any interested parties are always welcome.
- 9. Adjournment.

Mike Stroh

Chairman

Lakes Committee for the Town of Plum Lake

Mike Stroh, Chair for LCTPL, and Sharon Brooker, Clerk/Treasurer for the Town of Plum Lake do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Plum Lake Town Hall in Sayner and at the Sayner U.S. Post Office this 13th day of September, 2019 and posted on the Town of Plum Lake website at: www.townofplumlake.com

The mission of the Lakes Committee for the Town of Plum Lake is to protect the Lakes in the Town of Plum Lake from Aquatic Invasive Species that are currently in our town lakes, and those that pose a threat to us. We will do this through monitoring our town lakes, providing education and creating public awareness. We will work with the Town of Plum Lake's Board, state government, community, and lake property owners, to obtain funds and to seek other assistance needed to keep our lakes clean for now and the future.